City of Placerville Police Department

Master Fee Schedule

Effective 07/19/08

Abandonded Vehicle Abatements/72 Hour Tows
ABC License Review
Billing for Costs of Police Security/Contract Services
Booking Fee - Cite and Release
Burglar Alarms - Commercial Permit
Residential Permits
False Alarm Response (4 in 30 days)
False Alarm Response (7 in 30 days)
False Alarm Response (8 in 30 days)
Card Room Dealer
Clearance Letter
Concealed Weapons Permit - New
Renewal
Review/Psych
Copies of Crime and TC Reports
Daily Log Inquiries (does not apply to press)
Extensive Records Research/Copies
Federal Firearms License (Site Check)
Fingerprints (Includes Bookings)
Firearms Release/Storage
Handicap Placard/Failure to Display/Dismissal
Medical Cannabis Dispensary-Application/Renewal/Transfer
Medical Cannabis Dispensary-Background Check (per person)
Parade Permit/Special Event
Parking Permit-Commercial Loading Zone
Residential
Tennis Club
Pawn Broker Permit
Police Audio/Photo/Video Reproduction
Private Patrol-Annual Guard Fee (Person)
Annual License Fee (Business)
License Application (Business)
Ride-A-Longs (other than Citizens or Applicants)
Security Plan check
Solicitor's Permit
Special Traffic Control
Taxicab-Driver Permit
Driver Renewal
Permit-Proprietary
Temporary Parking Permit
Vehicle Citation Correction - Signoff
Vehicle Escorts (Wide Load, etc.)
Vehicle Release Fees-Impounded Vehicles (30 days)
Reposessed Vehicles
Stored Vehicles
VIN Verification

$241.00

No Charge
Billable Rate/T&M
Actual Cost EDSO
$85.00

$35.00

$150.00

$270.00

$300.00

$55.00

$50.00

$100.00

$52.00

$250.00

1-9 Pages Free 10+ Pages $.10 per page

$25.00
Billable Rate/T&M
$170.00
$20.00
$50.00
$25.00
$600.00
$600.00
$200.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$65.00
$70.00
$160.00
$90.00
$700.00
$165.00
$50.00
$55.00
Billable Rate/T&M with a 2 hour min.
$60.00
$60.00
$140.00
$30.00
$15.00
Billable Rate/T&M
$200.00
$15.00
$150.00
$15.00




