City of Placerville Police Department	
Master Fee Schedule	
Effective 07/19/08	
Ellective 07/15/0) 0
Abandonded Vehicle Abatements/72 Hour Tows	\$241.00
ABC License Review	No Charge
Billing for Costs of Police Security/Contract Services	Billable Rate/T&M
Booking Fee - Cite and Release	Actual Cost EDSO
Burglar Alarms - Commercial Permit	\$85.00
Residential Permits	\$35.00
False Alarm Response (4 in 30 days)	\$150.00
False Alarm Response (7 in 30 days)	\$270.00
False Alarm Response (8 in 30 days)	\$300.00
Card Room Dealer	\$55.00
Clearance Letter	\$50.00
Concealed Weapons Permit - New	\$100.00
Renewal	\$52.00
Review/Psych	\$250.00
Copies of Crime and TC Reports	1-9 Pages Free 10+ Pages \$.10 per page
Daily Log Inquiries (does not apply to press)	\$25.00
Extensive Records Research/Copies	Billable Rate/T&M
Federal Firearms License (Site Check)	\$170.00
Fingerprints (Includes Bookings)	\$20.00
Firearms Release/Storage	\$50.00
Handicap Placard/Failure to Display/Dismissal	\$25.00
Medical Cannabis Dispensary-Application/Renewal/Transfer	\$600.00
Medical Cannabis Dispensary-Background Check (per person)	\$600.00
Parade Permit/Special Event	\$200.00
Parking Permit-Commercial Loading Zone	\$20.00
Residential	\$10.00
Tennis Club	\$10.00
Pawn Broker Permit	\$65.00
Police Audio/Photo/Video Reproduction	\$70.00
Private Patrol-Annual Guard Fee (Person)	\$160.00
Annual License Fee (Business)	\$90.00
License Application (Business)	\$700.00
Ride-A-Longs (other than Citizens or Applicants)	\$165.00
Security Plan check	\$50.00
Solicitor's Permit	\$55.00
Special Traffic Control	Billable Rate/T&M with a 2 hour min.
Taxicab-Driver Permit	\$60.00
Driver Renewal	\$60.00
Permit-Proprietary	\$140.00
Temporary Parking Permit	\$30.00
Vehicle Citation Correction - Signoff	\$15.00
Vehicle Escorts (Wide Load, etc.)	Billable Rate/T&M
Vehicle Release Fees-Impounded Vehicles (30 days)	\$200.00
Reposessed Vehicles	\$15.00
Stored Vehicles	\$150.00
VIN Verification	\$15.00